construct a future building and training facility; and 

WHEREAS, the District and River Blacksmith have negotiated a Real Estate Purchase Agreement 

dated February ___, 2026 (the “Agreement”), providing for the purchase of the Property for a total purchase 

price of One Million Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($1,069,315), subject to completion 

of a lot line adjustment and related approvals; and 

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the Agreement and finds that acquisition of the Property and 

execution of the Agreement serve a valid public purpose and are in the best interests of the District and the